
An Inventory of the Papers of 

Dominick Batione 

Collection Number 40 

a holding of the 
Library of the Colorado Historical Society 

1300 Broadway 
Denver, CO 80203 

Processed by Aleks Humeyumptewa 
& Tracie Etheredge 



Collection Name: 

Title: 

Extent 

Historical Note: 

Scope/Contents: 

Arrangement: 

Provenance: 

Finding Aid: 

Access Points 

Document Types 

Other Repositories 

Processed By: 

COLLECTION INFORMATION 

Batione, Dominick 

Papers, 1867-1871 

175 pieces/ 1 linear ft. 

Dominick Batione was a native of Port Mahon, Spain. He 
gained his citizenship to the United States in 1867, and 
served in the U.S. Navy as Paymaster. His daughter, 
Benecia was a professor of modern languages at the 
University of Denver. 

The collection contains biographical data; documents 
relating to the naval career of Dominick Batione, his 
citizenship papers, burial information on Benecia Batione 
and a scrapbook of family photos. 

Organized into the following series: 1. Personal 
Material (1867-1871); 2. Oversized Material (1866-1868). 

The provenance of this collection is unknown. 

Inventory available in repository. 

Batione, Benecia 
Batione, Dominick P. 

Certificates 
Maps 
Scrapbooks 
Correspondence 

* 
Aleks Humeyumptewa & Tracie Etheredge 



00040 
Batione, Dominick 
175 pieces 

Dominick Batione was a native of Port Mahon, Spain. He gained 
his citizenship to the United States in 1867, and served in the 
U.S. Navy as Paymaster. His daughter, Benecia was a professor of 
modern languages at the University of Denver. 

This collection contains biographical data; documents 
relating to the naval career of Dominick Batione, his citizenship 
papers, burial information on Benecia Batione and a scrapbook of 
family photos. An inventory is available in the repository. 



FF 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Loose 

Loose 

Loose 

... , 
COLLECTION CONTENTS 

Personal Material (1867-1871) 

Description 

Citizenship papers of D.B. Batione, 
original and copy 

Letter of appointment to Assistant 
Paymaster, U.S. Navy 

Map of land owned by Mrs. McCerren 

Leave of Absence approval and extension 

Date 

1867 

1866 

1868 

1869 

Letter of Promotion to Paymaster, U.S. Navy 1869 

Orders of transfer to Hong Kong 

Burial locations in Greenwood and 
Barcelona 

Biography of Miss Benecia Batione, 
daughter of D.B. Batione 
Picture of Batione building 

Oversized Material (1866-1868) 

Paymaster wallet of D.B. Batione 

Commission to Assistant Paymaster, 
U.S. Navy 

Commission to Paymaster, U.S. Navy 

Scrapbook containing family pictures 

1871 

undated 

undated 

undated 

undated 

8/26/1866 

12/18/1868 

undated 


