An Inventory of the Papers of
Dominick Batione

Collection Number 40

a holding of the Library of the Colorado Historical Society 1300 Broadway Denver, CO 80203

Processed by Aleks Humeyumptewa & Tracie Etheredge

COLLECTION INFORMATION

Collection Name:

Batione, Dominick

Title:

Papers, 1867-1871

Extent

175 pieces/ 1 linear ft.

Historical Note:

Dominick Batione was a native of Port Mahon, Spain. He gained his citizenship to the United States in 1867, and served in the U.S. Navy as Paymaster. His daughter, Benecia was a professor of modern languages at the

University of Denver.

Scope/Contents:

The collection contains biographical data; documents relating to the naval career of Dominick Batione, his citizenship papers, burial information on Benecia Batione

and a scrapbook of family photos.

Arrangement:

Organized into the following series: 1. Personal Material (1867-1871); 2. Oversized Material (1866-1868).

Provenance:

The provenance of this collection is unknown.

Finding Aid:

Inventory available in repository.

Access Points

Batione, Benecia Batione, Dominick P.

Document Types

Certificates

Maps

Scrapbooks

Correspondence

Other Repositories

*

Processed By:

Aleks Humeyumptewa & Tracie Etheredge

00040 Batione, Dominick 175 pieces

Dominick Batione was a native of Port Mahon, Spain. He gained his citizenship to the United States in 1867, and served in the U.S. Navy as Paymaster. His daughter, Benecia was a professor of modern languages at the University of Denver.

This collection contains biographical data; documents relating to the naval career of Dominick Batione, his citizenship papers, burial information on Benecia Batione and a scrapbook of family photos. An inventory is available in the repository.

COLLECTION CONTENTS

7

Personal Material (1867-1871)

FF	Description	Date
1	Citizenship papers of D.B. Batione, original and copy	1867
2	Letter of appointment to Assistant Paymaster, U.S. Navy	1866
3	Map of land owned by Mrs. McCerren	1868
4	Leave of Absence approval and extension	1869
5	Letter of Promotion to Paymaster, U.S. Navy	1869
6	Orders of transfer to Hong Kong	1871
7	Burial locations in Greenwood and Barcelona	undated
8	Biography of Miss Benecia Batione, daughter of D.B. Batione Picture of Batione building	undated undated
	Oversized Material (1866-1868)	
9	Paymaster wallet of D.B. Batione	undated
Loose	Commission to Assistant Paymaster, U.S. Navy	8/26/1866
Loose	Commission to Paymaster, U.S. Navy	12/18/1868
Loose	Scrapbook containing family pictures	undated